BOARD AGENDA 1TEM

January 14, 2014

SUBJECT:

Financial Report, as of September 30, 2013

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The financial report of September 30, 2013 is submitted in the approved format.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:
The fund balance of the General Fund was $26,670,240 at June 30, 2013.

Budgeted revenues for the three month period ended September 30, 2013 are listed by fand below.

Adjusted %
Budget Received Received
Fund 1 $ 164,188,960 $ 23,566,680 14.4%
Fund 2 17,572,813 210,087 1.2%
Fund 3 16,961,327 1,963,310 i1.6%
Fund 4 16,648,518 947,787 5.7%
Fund 5 17,600,000 19,179,608 109.0%
Fund 6 0,175,613 544,115 5.9%
TOTAL: $ 242,147232 $ 46,411,587 19.2%

Expenditures fot the three month period ended September 30, 2013 are listed by fund below.

Adjunsted Y%
Budget Expenditures Expended
Fund 1 $ 164,188,960 $ 29,805,240 18.2%
Fund 2 17,572,813 3,106,828 17.7%
Fund 3 16,961,327 1,396,030 8.2%
Fund 4 16,648,518 655,041 3.9%
Fund 5 17,600,000 6,160,569 35.0%
Fund 6 9,175,613 1,527,074 16.6%
TOTAL: $ 242147232 $ 42,650,783 17.6%

In summary, revenue teceived for the three months of operation was 19.2% of the amount
budgeted and expenditures were 17.6% of the amount budgeted.
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RECOMMENDATION:

Accept the Financial Report for September 30, 2013.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Interim Balance Sheet By Fund

2. Financial Report

3. Monthly Record of Tax Receipts

4. Monthly Record of Delinquent Tax Collections
5. Status of Investments by Fund

PREFPARED BY:

M. O. Traxler II¥
Julie R. Forrester



THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Assets

Cash with Treasurer
Cash in Bank

Petty Cash

Total Cash:

Prepaid Expenditures
Inventory
Maintenance
Warehouse
Investments
Due from Local Sources
Due from Pupil Activity
Due from SDE
Due from Other Funds

Taxes Receivable

Total Assets

Liabilities
Deferred Property Taxes

FUND 1 - GENERAL FUND

Assels

Liabiities and Equity

Accrued Salaries and Benefits

Accounts Payable

TAN Payable

Deferred Revenue

Est. Uncollectable Taxes
Due to Other Funds

Tofal Liabilities
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$ 15,989,282
1,067,104
300

$ 17,056,686
1,166,253

261,201
164,147
251,600
5,342,023
430,813
1,638,412

4,332 827

30,643,961

2,582,907
2,102,830
10,531

966,634
4,549,379

10,212,282
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THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

FUND 1 - GENERAL FUND

Equity
Reserves for Encumbrances/Salaries:
2013 - 14 Expenditure Budget

Less: Expenditures to Date

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget
Resources:;
2013 - 14 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received to Date

| ess Balance to be Received

Fund Balance:

Undesignated Fund Balance

Reserves for FY13 Purchase Orders, Long Term
Advances, and Capital Improvemenis

Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2013)
Less: Appropriated Fund Balance

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity
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164,188,960
{29,805,240)
134,383,720
164,188,960
(23,566,679)
140,622,281
25,020,052
749,288
26,670,240
26,670,240
20,431,679

$ 30,643,961




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY

INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

FUND 2 - SPECIAL REVENUE

Assels
Assetls
Due from Federal Government
Due from State Department of Education
Due from Local Sources
Due from Other Funds
Fotal Assets

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Due to State Department of Education
Due to Federal Government

Accounts Payable

Due to other Funds

Total Liabilities

Equity
Expenditures/Resources:
2013 - 14 Expenditure Budget
L ess: Expenditures {o Date

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget
2013-14 Revenue Budget

Less: Revenue Received fo Date
Less Balance to be Received

Fund Balance:
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2013)
Less: Appropriations

Unappropriated Fund Balance
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity
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$ 76,873
76,873
546,228
2,340,729
2,886,957
17,572,813
(3,106,828)
14,465,985
17,572,813
(210,087)
17,362,726
86,657
86,657
(2.810,084)
$ 76,873




THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

FUND 3 - EIA/ ACT 135

Assels
Assets
Due from State Department of Education $ -
Due from Other Funds 4,316,584
Total Assets 4 316,584
Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities
Deferred Revenue 3,749,305
Due to State Department of Education -
Accounts Payable -
Total Liabilities 3,749,305
Equity
2013 - 14 Expenditure Budget 16,961,327

Less: Expenditures to Date (1,396,031)
Unencumbered Expenditure Budget 15,565,296
Resources:
2013 - 14 Revenue Budget 16,961,327

Less: Revenue Received to Date {1,863,310)
Less Balance to be Received 14,998,017
Fund Balance;
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2013) - -
Total Equity 587,279
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 4,316,584
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THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

FUND 4 - DEBT SERVICE

Assels
Assets
Taxes Receivable - Aiken $ 969,790
Taxes Receivable - Saluda -
Due from Other Funds 8,155,582
Total Assets 7,125,372
Liabilities and Equil

Liabilities
Estmd. Lincolleciabie Taxes 218,372
Deferred Revenue 540,344
Accrued Interest Expense -
Total Liabilities 756,716
Equity
Reserves for Encumbrances
2013 - 14 Expenditure Budget 16,648,518

Less: Expenditures to Date {655,041)
Unencumberad Expenditure Budget 15,993,477
Resources:
2013 - 14 Revenue Budget 16,648,518

Less: Revenue Received to Date (947,787)
{ess Balance to be Received 15,700,731
Fund Balance:
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 20613) 6,075,910
Less: Appropriations -
Unappropriated Fund Balance 6,075,910
Total Equity 6,368,656
Total Liabilities and Equity 3 7,125,372
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THE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

FUND 5 - SCHOOL BUILDING

Assels
Assets
Investmenis $ 30,802,426
Due from Other Funds -
Due from State Departrnent

Total Assels 30,802,426

Liabilifies and Equity

Liabilities

Accounts Payabie -
Deferred Revenue -
Retainage Payable : 654,254
[Jue To Other Funds 627,463

Total Liabilities 1,281,717

Equity

Reserves for Encumbrances

2013 - 14 Expenditure Budgst 17,600,000
Less: Expenditures o Date (6,160,569)

Unencumbered Expenditure Budget 11,439,431

Resources:
2013 - 14 Revenue Budget 17,600,000
Less: Revenue Received fo Date {19,179,608)
Less Balance fo be Received {1,579,608)

Fund Balance:;
Audited Fund Balance (July 1, 2013) 16,501,670
Less: Appropriations -

Unappropriated Fund Balance 16,501,670

Total Equity 29,520,709

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 30,802 426
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THE CONSOULIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF AIKEN COUNTY
INTERIM BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

FUND 6 - SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE

Assefs
Assets
Cash in Bank $ 5,152,095
Petly Cash 1,935
Accounts Receivable -
Food Service Inventory 262,618
USDA Commodities -
Investments 24,041
Equipment (Net of Depreciation) 704,916
Due From Other Funds -
Total Assels - 6,145,604
Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities
Deferred Revenue -
Accrued Salaries and Benefits 212,217
Accounts Payable -
Due to Other Funds - 2,954 187
Total Liabilities 3,166,404
Equity
2013 - 14 Expenditure Budget 9,175,613

Less: Expenditures to Date (1,527,074)
Unencumbered Expenditure Budget 7,648,539
Resources:
2013 - 14 Revenue Budget 8,669,233

Less: Revenue Received to Date (544,115)
Less Balance to be Received §,125,118
Fund Balance:
Retained Earnings (July 1, 2013} 3,962,293
Less: Appropriations (506,514)
Unreserved Retained Earnings Balance 3,455,779
Total Equity 2,979,200
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 6,145,604
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